Press Release



For Immediate Release Date: 30 Aug 2013

Total: 3 pages

NACCS CONCLUDED SERVICE PROVIDER AGREEMENT WITH 'Dagang Net Technologies Sdn Bhd'REGARDING ADVANCE FILING RULES

Kawasaki, Japan- 29 Aug 2013- Nippon Automated Cargo and Port Consolidated System, Inc. (NACCS Center) concluded service provider agreement with 'Dagang Net Technologies Sdn Bhd' (Malaysia) on 29th Aug. 2013 to enable Carriers and Non-Vessel Operating Common Carriers in foreign countries, the filers of the newly enacted Japan's Advance Filing Rules, to report electronically through NACCS to Japan Customs.

NACCS has concluded agreement with 17 service providers (15 overseas and 2 Japanese) in total including Dagang Net.

Dagang Net is the first service provider headquartered in Malaysia and the third service provider headquartered in Southeast Asia following CrimsonLogic in Singapore and Intercommerce in Philippines.

■Contact Information on this PR:

Nippon Automated Cargo and Port Consolidated System, Inc.

Planning and Global Business Department (Takaaki Kanrei, Hidetoshi Aramaki)

Solid Square West Tower 8th Fl. 580 Horikawa-cho, Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki city, Kanagawa, Japan

E-mail: afr-c@naccs.jp

For further information, please visit Advance Filing Rules website. NACCS Center opens this site as an integrated information platform of the rules. Information on operational issues of the rules, list of authorized Service Providers, and information on 'Advance Filing Rules Educational Seminars' at major cities in the world will be available on this site. http://www.naccscenter.com/afr/.

Conclusion of Service Provider Agreement

1. Overview of Dagang Net Technologies Sdn Bhd

Dagang Net Technologies Sdn Bhd (<u>www.dagangnet.com</u>), Malaysia's leading e-commerce service provider, has pioneered and spearheaded initiatives aimed at creating paper-less, electronic Customs-related services to ease the facilitation and streamlining of international trading processes for the import/export, trade and logistics industries.

Set up in 1989, Dagang Net is the operator of Malaysia's National Single Window (www.mytradelink.gov.my), which facilitates electronic Customs related transactions and duty payments, and electronic document transfer between members of its trading community made up of manufacturers, importers & exporters, forwarders, shipping agents, terminal & port operators, banks, port authorities, permit issuing agencies and Customs.

Statement from Chief Executive Officer of Dagang Net Technologies Sdn Bhd, Ms. Zulina Mohammed Salleh

We are pleased to formalise this strategic regional alliance with Nippon Automated Cargo and Port Consolidated System Inc. (NACCS) as an authorised service provider for Advance Filing Rules. This alliance is part of efforts to offer more value added services in enhancing and growing cross-border trade to better serve our customers.

We are excited that NACCS has chosen to collaborate with us. This partnership is a smart partnership between Dagang Net, as the operator of Malaysia's National Single Window and the leading e-commerce service provider in trade facilitation for the country. It indeed creates significant advantage for our customers for submission of cargo information through NACCS in compliance with Japan's new Advance Filing Rules. We strongly believe this partnership will contribute positively in delivering secure, reliable and speedy exchange of trade-related documents electronically that will further boost Malaysia-Japan trade ties.

3. Picture



(Note)

- 1. Person on the left: Ms. Zulina Mohammed Salleh, CEO of Dagang Net Technologies Sdn Bhd Person on the right: Mr. Toshihiko Miyasaka, President and CEO of NACCS Inc
- 2. Service provider agreement was concluded during the period of 44th PAA meeting at Pattaya Marriot Resort and Spa, Thailand.